

PRESS RELEASE_

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WESTWOOD ONE'S THE BILLY BUSH SHOW TO AIR ON WPLJ-FM, NEW YORK

-- The Billy Bush Show, Hosted by Access Hollywood's Billy Bush, Will Debut on WPLJ in New York City on February 17th --

New York, NY – February 9, 2009 –Westwood One (WWON:OB) is proud to announce the New York City debut of *The Billy Bush Show* on Tuesday, February 17, 2009. Hosted by *Access Hollywood's* Billy Bush, the evening talk and music show, focuses on the top entertainment stories and personalities with celebrity guests and listener calls. *The Billy Bush Show* will air on WPLJ-FM Monday – Friday, 9pm-Midnight ET. In addition, Billy will also contribute special reports from Hollywood during WPLJ's *Scott and Todd in the Morning* show.

"I am feeling excited, slightly validated and, as a born and raised New Yorker, a bit sentimental," commented Bush. "I've wanted to be on WPLJ since the fifth grade when I walked around the city like Donald Trump, emboldened on all fronts thanks to the WPLJ listener card in my Velcro wallet. WPLJ is not an affiliate, it's home. With Scott and Todd waking you up and the Bushy tucking you in... this is full service".

"WPLJ is proud to welcome The Billy Bush Show to nights in New York," said WPLJ-FM Vice President of Programming, Tom Cuddy. "The combination of the biggest stars, the hottest music and talent of Billy Bush will give listeners more compelling reasons to listen every night."

"We are thrilled to bring this amazing show to listeners in the number one market in the Country," said Westwood One Network President, Gary Schonfeld.

The Billy Bush Show debuted in April 2008 and is now heard on more than 60 radio stations across the country. The show is produced by Michelle Salvatore with Billy Bush and Rob K. Silverstein as the executive producers. After the success of the weekday program, Westwood One launched *Billy Bush's Weekend Countdown* in August 2008. The three-hour interactive listener experience features Billy Bush counting down the top 30 songs of the week, along with the top celebrity interview clips and entertainment news from the week that was.

Named as one of Esquire magazine's "10 Men," Billy Bush is the co-anchor of *Access Hollywood*, the daily entertainment newsmagazine currently in its 13th season of providing the most comprehensive coverage of entertainment news and personalities on television. Bush joined the program as East Coast correspondent in December 2001, and was promoted to co-anchor in June 2004. In 2007, Bush hosted the popular NBC talent competition show *Grease – You're the One That I Want*. Through his role at *Access Hollywood*, Bush has covered countless high-profile red carpet events including the Golden Globes, GRAMMYs, and Academy Awards as well as hosted ABC's live pre-show for the 2004, 2005 and 2006 Academy Awards and *2006 Emmy Red Carpet Special*. In addition, he reported for NBC at the 2004 Summer Olympics in Greece and hosted "Access Hollywood's" coverage of the 2006 Winter Olympics in Torino and the 2008 Summer Olympics in Beijing.

In addition to *The Billy Bush Show* broadcast, Westwood One is also home to Billy Bush's official website, a fully interactive digital space offering a host of digital features to support the show, including: premium services, live streams; hands on fan interaction through listener blogs; exclusive audio content and podcasts to download; and more.

About Westwood One

Westwood One is the largest independent provider of network radio programming and the largest provider of traffic information in the U.S. Westwood One serves more than 5,000 radio and TV stations in the U.S. The Company provides over 150 news, sports, music, talk and entertainment programs, features and live events to numerous media partners. Through its Metro Traffic division, Westwood provides traffic reporting and local

news, sports and weather to over 2,200 radio and TV stations. The Company also provides digital and other cross platform delivery of its network and Metro content.

Press Contact: Matthew Hesselson Westwood One 212.641.2045 matthew_hesselson@westwoodone.com